§4815(b)(3)b.2.D., which established in the State of Delaware the Program and any interest
earned on that money in the preceding twelve (12) months shall be deposited in a separate purse
account for purses and bonus for that race year. For race year 2002, one million five hundred thousand
dollars ($1,500,000) of the proceeds pursuant to 29 Del.C. §4815(b)(3)b.2.D., which established in the
State of Delaware the Program, shall be deposited in the endowment account.

15.3 For race year 2003, two million dollars ($2,000,000) of the proceeds received pursuant to 29 Del.C.